3)  Grant and Issue of 3,000,000 Performance Rights to Directors, Executives and employees under the EIP which vest once the vesting conditions are satisfied.

Refer to Section 11.6 for a summary of the Performance Rights conditions.
4) 2,625,000 Director, Executive and employee Options lapsed due to not meeting the relevant milestone conditions attached to the Options as issued under the EIP.
5) Following the retirement of a director on 13 February 2020, 71,631 options and 455,387 Performance Rights lapsed.
6 )  Convertible Notes including interest accrued to 11 September 2020.
Pro-Forma adjustments include:
1)  The estimated number of Conversion Shares to be issued with Completion on 11 September 2020 is 32,931,608. Refer to Section 10.4 for a summary of the material

terms of the Convertible Notes.
2) The issue of 32,000,000 new ordinary Shares at an issue price of $0.25 per share under the Offer.
3) Cost of the Offer estimated to be $1.1 million which have been taken up against equity (16%) and retained earnings (84%).

NOTES

AUDITED AS
AT 31/12/18

$

AUDITED AS
AT 31/12/19

$

SUBSEQUENT
EVENTS

$

PRO FORMA
ADJUSTMENTS

$

PRO FORMA
31-DEC-19

$

Current Assets  Note 1  Note 2

Cash and cash equivalents 1 1,601,349 1,430,751 2,778,713 6,842,286 11,051,750

Accounts receivable 83,650 333,115  –  – 333,115

Deposits and advances 182,628 17,119  –  – 17,119

Prepayments 47,493 25,857  –  – 25,857

Total Current Assets 1,915,120 1,806,842 2,778,713 6,842,286 11,427,841

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 52,830 752,806  –  – 752,806

Right-of-use assets  – 239,645  –  – 239,645

Exploration and evaluation 2 5,717,861 14,556,002 (96,122)  – 14,459,880

Non-current deposits 185,411 675,610  –  – 675,610

Total Non-Current Assets 5,956,102 16,224,063 (96,122)  – 16,127,941

Total Assets 7,871,222 18,030,905 2,682,591 6,842,286 27,555,782

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 739,051 1,086,365  –  – 1,086,365

Borrowings 3 987,814 4,401,842 1,361,189 (5,763,031)  –

Lease liability  – 85,909  –  – 85,909

Employee benefits 66,377 129,962  –  – 129,962

Total Current Liabilities 1,793,242 5,704,078 1,361,189 (5,763,031) 1,302,236

Non-Current Liabilities

Lease liability  – 162,581  –  – 162,581

Total Non-Current Liabilities  –  162,581  –  –  162,581

Total Liabilities 1,793,242 5,866,659 1,361,189 (5,763,031) 1,464,817

Net Assets 6,077,980 12,164,246 1,321,401 12,605,317 26,090,965

Equity

Contributed Equity 4 14,560,004 22,430,473 1,918,713 13,370,865 37,720,051

Reserves 5 2,155,583 3,685,834 (436,926)  – 3,248,908

Retained Earnings (10,637,607) (13,952,061) (160,385) (765,548) (14,877,994)

Total Equity 6,077,980 12,164,246 1,321,401 12,605,317 26,090,965

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Montem Resources Limited Prospectus | 117

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
1. Cash and Cash Equivalents

TOPIC
AUDITED HISTORICAL 31/12/19

$
PRO FORMA 31/12/19

$

Cash and cash equivalents 1,430,751 11,051,750

Reconciled to Pro Forma Balance as follows:

Montem Resources audited balance as at 31 December 2019 1,430,751 1,430,751

Subsequent Events:

Convertible Notes issued – 860,000

Rights Issue – May 2020 – 1,918,713

Pro Forma Transactions:

Proceeds from the IPO – 8,000,000

Costs of the IPO – (1,157,714)

Cash and Cash Equivalents Pro Forma Balance 1,430,751 11,051,750